

April 24, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Activia Properties Inc. 21-1, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Nobuhide Kashiwagi Executive Director (Code: 3279)

> Asset Management Company TLC REIT Management Inc. Akira Kubo President & CEO

Inquiries Manabu Kamikawara General Manager of Strategy Department Activia Management Division (Tel: +81-3-6455-3377)

Notice Concerning Change of Property Name (Tokyu Plaza Omotesando Harajuku)

Activia Properties Inc. ("API") announces today that it changed the name of following property. Details are as follows.

1. Property Name and Date of the Change

New Name	Current Name	Effective Date
Tokyu Plaza	Tokyu Plaza	April 17, 2024
Omotesando "Omokado"	Omotesando Harajuku	

2. Reason for the Change

The name was changed at the same time as the opening of Tokyu Plaza Harajuku "Harakado," which is located across from the above property. The name change aims to further enhance the attractiveness of the Jingumae intersection through the collaboration of the two buildings.

^{*}Website of API: https://www.activia-reit.co.jp/en/